
Event Schedule 
Updated 19/10/2024

Warm up Competition Area Classic / Battle / Pair
Warm up Warm up Area Speed  / Slides

Warm up Competition Area Speed / Free jump
Warm up Warm up Area Classic / Battle / Pair

Warm up
Classic JW group 1 - group 2 Q 16 - 15 Best 4 skaters per group advance to Final
Classic SW - JM Q 10 - 13 Best 4 skaters per group advance to Final
Classic SM Final 10
Break
Classic JW Final 16 Top 8 Skaters are qualified for the Final
Classic JM Final 10 Top 6 Skaters are qualified for the Final
Classic SW Final 10 Top 6 Skaters are qualified for the Final
Break

Freejump W 9 Height jump sequence: 70, 80, 90, 95, 100, 105...
Freejump M 13 Height jump sequence: 90, 100, 110, 115, 120, 125...

Break
Pair Final 9 Pairs

Awards Ceremony Classic / Free jump / Pair First six classified

Warm up
Speed  Slalom JW - Trials 36 Best 16 to KO
Speed  Slalom JM - Trials 25 Best 8 to KO
Speed  Slalom SW - Trials 9 Best 8 to KO
Speed  Slalom SM - Trials 15 Best 8 to KO

Break
Speed  Slalom JW - KO 16
Speed  Slalom JM - KO 8
Speed  Slalom SW - KO 8
Speed  Slalom SM - KO 8

Break
Slides W 35 No consolation final
Slides M 41 No consolation final

Awards Ceremony Speed Slalom / Slides First six classified

Warm up
Battle JW Q 19 Only best skater per group advance to next round
Battle JW Eighth Finals 32 Top 26 skaters are qualified for eighth finals
Battle JM Q 8
Battle JW-JM Quarter Finals 16 - 16 Top 12 JM skaters are qualified for quarter finals
Battle SM Q 5
Battle SW Quarter Finals 16

Battle JW-JM Semi Finals 8-8 No consolation final
Battle JW-JM Final 4-4
Battle SW-SM Semi Finals 8-8 No consolation final / Top 6 SW skaters are qualified for semi finals
Battle SW-SM Final 4-4

Awards Ceremony Battle

Friday, 26th october
Classic 8:30-18:05

Free Jump 17:30-20:00
Classic Pair 19:30-21:30

Saturday, 27th october
Speed Slalom 8:30-15:40

Slides 12:30-15:30
Battle 16:00-21:30

Sunday, 28th october
Battle 8:30-17:00

Date Event starts at: ends at: DURATION notes

Thursday, 24th october

Date Event Category - phases Nº of competitors starts at: ends at: DURATION notes

Friday, 25th october

Date Event Category - phases Nº of competitors starts at: ends at: DURATION notes

Saturday, 26th october

Date Event Category - phases Nº of competitors starts at: ends at: DURATION notes

Sunday, 27th october

⚠️Provisory schedule subject to change until the day of each competition. 
⚠️Competitors must be ready 30 minutes before each competition.
⚠️All award ceremonies with skates.

WARM UP AREA

17:00 19:00 2:00
17:00 19:00 2:00

19:00 20:00 1:00
19:00 20:00 1:00

8:30 9:00 0:30
9:00 11:00 2:00
11:00 12:40 1:40
12:40 13:50 1:10
13:50 14:20 0:30
14:20 15:50 1:30
15:50 16:50 1:00
16:50 17:50 1:00
17:50 18:30 0:40
18:30 19:15 0:45
19:15 20:15 1:00
20:15 20:35 0:20
20:35 21:35 1:00
21:35

8:30 9:00 0:30
9:00 10:10 1:10
10:10 11:10 1:00
11:10 11:35 0:25
11:35 12:10 0:35
12:10 12:55 0:45
12:55 13:55 1:00
13:55 14:30 0:35
14:30 15:05 0:35
15:05 15:40 0:35
15:40 16:20 0:40
16:20 18:50 2:30
18:50 21:30 2:40
21:30

8:30 9:00 0:30
9:00 9:50 0:50
9:50 10:50 1:00
10:50 11:10 0:20
11:10 12:20 1:10
12:20 12:35 0:15
12:35 13:10 0:35
13:10 14:00 0:50
14:00 15:00 1:00
15:00 15:30 0:30
15:30 16:30 1:00
16:30 17:00 0:30
17:00

PUBLIC FOLDER COMMUNICATION


